	11-2	5-2002 PYX3021		
	Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
1		291844 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies): Meditrol, Inc., a South Dakota company	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Owen Healthcare, Inc. (OHC)		
	11-19-02	Internal Address: a Nevada corporation		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Street Address: One East First Street ,		
	04/28/94 Execution Date:	City: Reno State: NV Zip: 89501 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,847,764		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}		
	Name: Michael D. Steffensmeier Cardinal Health, Inc. Internal Address:	Enclosed		
-	internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 7000 Cardinal Place	8. Deposit account number: 50-0256		
:	city: Dublin State: OH Zip: 43017	SEC. 33		
/22/2002	UB RNE 00000059 500256 4847764 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
FC:8021	9. Signthune.CH Michael D. Steffensmeier Name of Person Signing	Signature November 11, 2002 Date		
	\ Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

LECRETARY OF STATE

CK-04111 C1 CONT FIOUSTON

N THE OFFICE NEVADA

JETARY OF STATE OF THE

ATE OF NEVADA

APR 2 9 1994

ARTICLES OF MERGER
OF
MEDITROL, INC.
INTO
OHC, INC.

Fam-364 11/30/94

TIERYLA LAU SECRETARY OF ST.

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is OHC, Inc., and the place of its incorporation is the State of Nevada. The name and place of the corporation being merged into the surviving corporation is Meditrol, Inc., a South Dakota corporation.

SECOND: An Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger was adopted by the boards of directors of each corporation that is a party to this merger.

THIRD: The Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved by the sole shareholder of OHC, Inc. by unanimous written consent.

FOURTH: The Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger was submitted to a vote of the stockholders of Meditrol, Inc. by the board of directors thereof in accordance the requirements of Chapter 78 of the Nevada Revised Statutes.

FIFTH: The designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be cast, and the number of votes cast for and against the plan, by the stockholders of each class of shares of Meditrol, Inc. entitled to vote separately on the plan is as follows:

Designation	Outstanding Shares	Votes Entitled To Be Cast	Votes <u>For</u>	Votes <u>Against</u>
Common Stock	1,443,121	1,443,121	1,386,669	0

SIXTH: The number of votes cast for the plan by the holders of the common stock of Meditrol, Inc. was sufficient for approval by such stockholders.

SEVENTH: The Articles of Incorporation of OHC, Inc. are hereby amended as provided in the Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger as follows:

Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of OHC, Inc. is restated in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Meditrol, Inc.

EIGHTH: The complete and executed Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the registered office of OHC, Inc., at One East First Street,

Reno, Nevada 89501, and a copy of the plan will be furnished by OHC, Inc. on request and without cost to any stockholder of any corporation which is a party to this merger.

NINTH: All corporations party to this merger have complied with the laws of their respective jurisdiction of incorporation concerning this merger.

TENTH: This merger shall be effective on the later of the filing of articles of merger with the Secretary of State of Nevada, or the issuance by the Secretary of State of South Dakota of a Certificate of Merger with respect to the merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officers of OHC, Inc. have executed these Articles of Merger on behalf of OHC, Inc. effective as of this 28 day of April, 1994.

Carl E. Isgren/Presiden

Stephen A. Drury, Secretary

Texas STATE OF COUNTY OF

The undersigned, a notary public, hereby certifies that on this 25 day of April, 1994, personally appeared before me Carl E. Isgren, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the President of OHC, Inc., that he signed the foregoing document as the President of the corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true.

My Commission Expires: 4-06-97

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Harris

The undersigned, a notary public, hereby certifies that on this 28 day of April, 1994, personally appeared before me Stephen A. Drury, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the Secretary of OHC, Inc., that he signed the foregoing document as the Secretary of the corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true.

Lirley C. Welsing Notary Public

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: 4-06-97

f:\da1141\ove_520\aom-nev.418

CERTIFICATE

FILE NUMBER

MEDITROL, INC.

224-1994

FUR THE PERIOD JAN 1998 TO 1999. DUE BY JAN 31, 1998.

FILED

CSC SERVICES OF NEVADA INC

JAN I 6 1998

502 E JOHN ST

CARSON CITY NV 89706

CEAN HELLER SECRETARY COSTATE

The Secretary of State of Nevada does hereby certify that the above Corporation, after having paid the annual fee of \$85.00 for filing in this office a list of its officers and directors and designation of resident agent for the above filing period, together with penalty in the affresaid list as required by Nevada Revised Statutes

Sections 78.150-78.165 and 80.110-80.140, as am ind conduct business within this state for the aforesaid period

State of South Bakota



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, JOYCE HAZELTINE, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that duplicate of the Articles of Merger duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the South Dakota Corporation Acts, have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I hereby issue this Certificate of Merger and attach hereto a duplicate of the Articles of Merger of MEDITROL, INC., a South Dakota Corporation into OHC, INC., an unqualified Nevada Corporation.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, at Pierre, the Capital, this April 28, 1994.

JOYCE HAZELTINE Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 013506 FRAME: 0329

SECRETARY OF STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

APR 28 1994

god by of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER
OF
MEDITROL, INC.
INTO
OHC, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 47-6 of South Dakota Codified Laws, the undersigned domestic and foreign corporations have adopted the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging them into one of such corporations:

1. The names of the undersigned corporations and the states under the laws of which each is organized are:

Name of Corporation

State

Meditrol, Inc.

South Dakota

OHC, Inc.

Nevada

- 2. The laws of the state under which OHC, Inc. is organized permit such merger.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is OHC, Inc. and it is to be governed by the laws of the State of Nevada.
- 4. The Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved by the directors and stockholders of Meditrol, Inc. in the manner prescribed by statute, and was approved by the board of directors and shareholders of OHC, Inc. in the manner prescribed by the laws of the state under which it is organized. A copy of the Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger is attached hereto, marked Exhibit A, and incorporated by reference.
- 5. As to each of the undersigned corporations, the number and title of the shares outstanding and entitled to vote on the merger, and the number of votes cast for and against the merger are as follows:

Corporation	<u>Title</u>	Number Outstanding	Voted <u>For</u>	Voted <u>Against</u>
Meditrol, Inc.	Common Stock	1,443,121	1,386,669	0
OHC, Inc.	Common Stock	1,000	1,000	0

Neither corporation has any other shares of capital stock entitled to vote on the merger.

- 6. OHC, Inc., the surviving corporation, agrees that it may be served with process in this state in any proceedings for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic corporation which is a party to the merger and in a proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting stockholder or any such domestic corporation against the surviving corporation. The surviving corporation irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota as its agent to accept process in any such proceeding.
- 7. OHC, Inc., the surviving corporation, further agrees that it will promptly pay to the dissenting stockholders or any domestic corporation which is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of Chapter 47-6 of South Dakota Codified Laws with respect to the rights of dissenting stockholders.
- 8. The merger will become effective upon the later of the filing of articles of merger with the Secretary of State of Nevada, or the issuance by the Secretary of State of South Dakota of a Certificate of Merger.

Dated this 27 day of April, 1994.

MEDITROL, IN

Robert I Williams

President

OHC, INC.

By: _____ Stephen A. Drury

Vice President

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

COUNTY OF PENNINGTON

The undersigned, a notary public, hereby certifies that on this 7 day of April, 1994, personally appeared before me Robert L. Williams, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the President of Meditrol, Inc., that he signed the foregoing document as the President of the corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true.

Notary Public

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: 10-28-96

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

COUNTY OF PENNINGTON

The undersigned, a notary public, hereby certifies that on this 27 day of April, 1994, personally appeared before me Stephen A. Drury, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the Vice President of OHC, Inc., that he signed the foregoing document as the Vice President of the corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true.

Notary Public

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: 10 -28-96

f:\ds1141\owe520\aom-sd.419